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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Fund: 670 - SOLID WASTE FUND

Revenue

Department: 840 - SOLID WASTE

SOLID WASTE PENALTIES 2,600.00670-4-840-9-1-45302 2,600.00 2,600.003,200.00 2,618.00 2,600.001,389.50

YARD WASTE BAG RECEIPTS 0.00670-4-840-9-1-45303 0.00 0.0050.00 0.00 0.000.00

GARBAGE TAGS SOLD 500.00670-4-840-9-1-45304 500.00 310.001,500.00 585.00 500.00148.00

SOLID WASTE RECEIPTS 481,710.00670-4-840-9-1-45700 443,660.00 439,017.80375,000.00 362,109.91 481,710.00221,103.85

484,810.00 222,641.35 484,810.00446,760.00365,312.91379,750.00 441,927.80Department: 840 - SOLID WASTE Total:

484,810.00 222,641.35 484,810.00446,760.00365,312.91379,750.00 441,927.80Revenue Total:

Expense

Department: 840 - SOLID WASTE

SALARIES 38,841.00670-5-840-9-60100 36,733.00 42,601.2433,962.00 38,459.60 39,150.0022,457.79

FICA 2,971.00670-5-840-9-61100 2,810.00 2,428.022,598.00 2,273.32 2,995.001,226.10

MEDICARE 563.00670-5-840-9-61200 533.00 567.64492.00 531.74 568.00286.85

IPERS 3,667.00670-5-840-9-61300 3,468.00 3,709.293,206.00 3,436.86 3,696.001,833.19

GROUP INSURANCE 10,109.00670-5-840-9-61500 9,928.00 14,028.4810,162.00 9,295.88 10,109.005,905.81

SUI 0.00670-5-840-9-61700 0.00 18.470.00 16.71 0.002.67

MEETINGS/TRAINING 500.00670-5-840-9-62300 500.00 115.61500.00 429.50 500.0062.25

ELECTRICITY 1,000.00670-5-840-9-63710 1,000.00 816.201,000.00 716.40 1,000.00339.93

SPRING CLEAN-UP LANDFILL FE… 0.00670-5-840-9-64304 3,600.00 0.003,600.00 0.00 0.000.00

CONTRACTS 329,000.00670-5-840-9-64316 348,000.00 324,741.45315,000.00 319,696.81 347,871.00164,153.75

OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,000.00670-5-840-9-65060 4,000.00 7,973.034,000.00 5,321.46 4,000.002,086.72

GARBAGE TAGS 0.00670-5-840-9-65405 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00100.00

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 1,000.00670-5-840-9-65407 1,000.00 765.401,000.00 9,140.01 1,000.001,290.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 30,000.00670-5-840-9-67200 25,000.00 53,405.8025,000.00 29,500.00 30,000.006,434.91

421,651.00 206,179.97 440,889.00436,572.00418,818.29400,520.00 451,170.63Department: 840 - SOLID WASTE Total:

421,651.00 206,179.97 440,889.00436,572.00418,818.29400,520.00 451,170.63Expense Total:

63,159.00 16,461.38 43,921.0010,188.00-53,505.38-20,770.00 -9,242.83Fund: 670 - SOLID WASTE FUND Surplus (Deficit):

4,483,878.00 540,794.00-449,792.00102,992.98187,310.00 4,326,639.94-107,851.66Report Surplus (Deficit):
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